▪ Government royalties of:

o 6% - conventional oil
o 3% - unconventional oil
o 3% - conventional gas
o 1.5% - unconventional gas

▪ Production tax of
o US$0.39 per bbl for oil
o US$0.187 per mscf for gas

14

ESTIMATED USE OF FUNDS

▪ Proposed capital raise of A$3.7 million (before costs)

from a combination of:

o Placement of 55,555,556 Shares to sophisticated
investors at issue price of A$0.018 to raise A$1.0m

o An Entitlements issue to offer a total of 151,783,212
Shares to shareholders on a 1:2 basis at an issue price
of A$0.018 per Share to raise A$2.732m

▪ PVD will carry GRL through work programs totalling

A$6.15m1 [£3.38m] on the Siciny-2 & Jany-C1 wells.

$(AUD)

SOURCE OF FUNDS

Cash as at 1st April, 2019
$6,700,000

Gross proceeds from Capital Raising
$3,732,098

TOTAL $10,433,098

USE OF FUNDS

- Work program for Siciny-21 $3,900,000

- Work program for Jany-C11 $2,250,000

Capex Sub-Total
($6,150,000)

Costs of the offer
$300,000

Working Capital
$3,983,098

TOTAL $10,433,098

1. £3.38m converted at a currency exchange rate of 1 AUD:0.55 GBP

15

PROFORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE

16

Proforma Capital Structure
Ratio Pricing Shares on Issue Cash Market Cap

Shares currently on issue $0.018 248,010,868 $6,700,000 $4,464,196

Placement $0.018 55,555,556 $1,000,000

Rights Entitlement  Issue 0.500 $0.018 151,783,212 $2,732,098

Advisory Fee 25,000,000

Facilitation & Introduction  Fee 5,000,000

Capital Raising Fee 6% -$223,926

TOTAL $0.018 485,349,635 $10,208,172 $8,736,293

Options 20,000,000

Tranche 1 Performance Rights 20,000,000

Tranche 2 Performance Rights 20,000,000

Tranche 3 Performance Rights 20,000,000

INDICATIVE TRANSACTION TIMETABLE

17

*  Voluntary holding lock applied to prevent secondary sales until Prospectus lodged

Announcement and Presentation Released on ASX Thursday, 4 July 2019

Announce completion of Placement* Thursday, 4 July 2019

Post NOM To Holders Friday, 19 July 2019

Lodge Entitlements Issue Prospectus with ASIC Friday, 2 August 2019

Ex Date for Entitlements Issue Monday, 5 August 2019

Record Date for Entitlements Issue Tuesday, 6 August 2019